Gel Manual djb revised 19-2-03.doc   1 of 23
SSUUNNGGEELL®®  &&  EENNEERRGGEELL®®
Advanced Gel Technology
Sealed Lead Acid Batteries
Installation & Operating Instructions
Battery Energy Power Solutions Pty Ltd
96 Fairfield Street,
Fairfield NSW 2165

10 hr Rate to
1.8
 VPC
Length
mm
Width
mm
Height
mm
Weight
Kg
6EG100 6 56 65 100 276 184 265 28
6EG125 6 75 86 125 276 184 265 33
6EG150 6 94 107 150 276 184 265 38
2EG180 2 112 140 190 109 184 265 15
2EG210 2 131 150 210 184 276 265 20
4EG210 4 131 150 210 276 276 265 33
4EG240 4 150 171 240 276 184 265 38
2EG270 2 169 193 270 184 276 265 23
2EG330 2 206 236 330 184 276 265 26
2EG390 2 244 278 390 184 276 265 33
2EG450 2 281 321 450 184 276 265 37
2EG510 2 319 364 510 184 276 265 40
2EG650 2 327 411 650 145 206 680 52
2EG750 2 416 504 750 145 206 680 58
2EG1000 2 572 693 1000 210 191 680 76
2EG1200 2 676 819 1200 210 233 680 89
2EG1500 2 832 1008 1500 210 275 680 107
Technical Specifications
SUNGEL Nominal Ah capacity @ 25°C Overall Dimensions
CELL TYPE
SUNGEL

Vpc
C100
to 1.80
Vpc
C120 to
1.80 Vpc
Length
mm
Width
mm
Height
mm
Weight
Kg
6SG200 6 75 93 125 150 195 200 276 184 265 32.5
2SG250 2 94 117 156 187 245 250 109 184 265 13
4SG320 4 150 171 240 288 305 320 276 184 265 38
2SG450 2 169 210 270 324 440 450 184 197 265 23
2SG650 2 244 306 390 468 635 650 184 276 265 32
2SG875 2 260 357 542 650 850 875 145 206 680 49
2SG1000 2 312 429 650 780 1030 1050 145 206 680 54
2SG1200 2 399 547 832 998 1157 1200 210 191 680 62.5
2SG1400 2 416 570 867 1040 1350 1400 210 191 680 71
2SG1750 2 519 714 1083 1300 1705 1750 210 233 680 87
2SG2000 2 624 855 1300 1560 2050 2100 210 275 680 103
2SG2400 2 724 992 1508 1560 2377 2450 220 400 815 120
Gel Manual djb revised 19-2-03.doc   12 of 23
19. Relevant
Standards
The relevant standards for the selection, installation and Maintenance of batteries are: